

2024 Service Connection Cost by Size

1" x 5/8" Service Connection

Description	Qty	Cost
1" Corp (1160)	1	60.00
1" Brs Ell 90% (2411)	1	17.00
1" Brs St Ell 90% (1821)	1	22.45
8"x1" Saddle (4600)	1	56.00
1" Male Instatite (001H)	1	35.50
1" Instatite End Conn (001H)	1	35.50
Linesetter w/check (3380)	1	137.00
1" Poly Pipe (.83/ea) (6810)	15	12.45
5/8" Iperl meter-9012	1	174.00
AMI Unit-9000	1	195.00
67 Concrete box/T lid-9017	1	149.64
Sub-Total		<u>894.54</u>
Truck Time 4hrs @\$20/ea	4	80.00
Excav Time 3hrs @\$50/ea	3	150.00
Labor 3men x 4hrs @\$60/ea	12	720.00
Sub-Total		<u>950.00</u>
Sub-Total (Material/labor/equip)		<u>1,844.54</u>
20% o/h		370.46
Total		<u>2,215.00</u>

2015 Cost: \$1,720.00 **Increase** **28.78%**

1" x 1" Service Connection

Description	Qty	Cost
1" Corp (1160)	1	60.00
1" Brs Ell 90% (2411)	1	17.00
1" Brs St Ell 90% (1821)	1	22.45
8"x1" Saddle (4600)	1	56.00
1" Male Instatite (001H)	1	35.50
1" Instatite End Conn (001H)	1	35.50
Linesetter w/check (3420)	1	271.06
1" Poly Pipe (.83/ea) (6810)	15	12.45
1" Iperl Meter-9003	1	229.40
AMI Unit-9000	1	195.00
67 Concrete box/T lid 9017	1	149.64
Sub-Total		<u>1,084.00</u>
Truck Time 4hrs @\$20/ea	4	80.00
Excav Time 3hrs @\$50/ea	3	150.00
Labor 3men x 4hrs @\$60/ea	12	720.00
Sub-Total		<u>950.00</u>
Sub-Total (Material/labor/equip)		<u>2,034.00</u>
20% o/h		406.00
Total		<u>2,440.00</u>

2015 Cost: \$1800.00 **Increase** **35.56%**

1-1/2" x 1" Service Connection

Description	Qty	Cost
1-1/2" Corp (1180)	1	132.90
1-1/2 Brs Ells 90% 2441 (35.50/ea)	2	71.00
1-1/2 Brs St Ells 90% 1841 (32.35ea)	2	64.70
8" x 1-1/2" Saddle (4580)	1	84.74
1-1/2" 110 Comp Union 5940 (55.42ea)	2	110.84
1-1/2" x 12" Brs nipple (3511)	1	32.55
1-1/2" Angle meter valve (3450)	1	150.51
1" Angle Check Valve (6510)	1	40.62
1-1/2" Poly pipe 6820 (.79ea)	15	11.85
1-1/2" x 1" Brs bushing (0505)	1	11.50
1-1/2" Meter FLG	1	14.74
1" Tail Piece	1	11.79
1" Iperl Mter-9003	1	229.40
AMI Unit-9000	1	195.00
69 Concrete box/T lid	1	361.29
Sub-Total		<u>1,523.43</u>
Truck Time 4hrs @\$20/ea	4	80.00
Excav Time 3hrs @\$50/ea	3	150.00
Labor 3men x 4hrs @\$60/ea	12	720.00
Sub-Total		<u>950.00</u>
Sub-Total (Material/labor/equip)		<u>2,473.43</u>
20% o/h		496.57
Total		<u>2,970.00</u>

2015 Cost: \$2,210.00 **Increase** **34.39%**

1-1/2" x 1-1/2" Service Connection

Description	Qty	Cost
1-1/2" Corp (1180)	1	132.90
1-1/2 Brs Ells 90% 2441 (35.50/ea)	2	71.00
1-1/2 Brs St Ells 90% 1841 (32.35ea)	2	64.70
8" x 1-1/2" Saddle (4580)	1	84.74
1-1/2" 110 Comp Union 5940 (55.42ea)	2	110.84
1-1/2" x 12" Brs nipple (3511)	1	32.55
1-1/2" Angle meter valve (3430)	1	150.51
1-1/2" Angle Check Valve (6520)	1	216.45
1-1/2" Poly pipe 6820 (.79ea)	15	11.85
1-1/2" C2 Omni meter-9004	1	1,322.67
AMI Unit-9000	1	195.00
#69 Concrete Box/T-lid-9017	1	361.29
Sub-Total		<u>2,754.50</u>
Truck Time 4hrs @\$20/ea	4	80.00
Excav Time 3hrs @\$50/ea	3	150.00
Labor 3men x 4hrs @\$60/ea	12	720.00
Sub-Total		<u>950.00</u>
Sub-Total (Material/labor/equip)		<u>3,704.50</u>
20% o/h		740.90
Total		<u>4,445.00</u>

2015 Cost: \$3,615.00 **Increase** **22.96%**

2024 Service Connection Cost by Size

2" x 1-1/2" Service Connection

Description	Qty	Cost
2" Corp (1190)	1	256.43
2" Brs Ells 90% 2451 (52.65/ea)	2	105.30
2" Brs Ells St 90% 1851 (61.35/ea)	2	122.70
2" 110 Comp Union 5950 (89.82/ea)	2	179.64
2" x 12" Brs Nipple (3521)	1	29.24
8" x 2" Saddle (4610)	1	139.11
2" Angle Valve (3440)	1	253.92
2" Poly Pipe 6830 (1.56/ea)	15	23.40
1-1/2" Angel check valve (6520)	1	216.45
1-1/2" C2 Omni Meter-9005	1	1,322.67
AMI Unit	1	195.00
#69 Concrete Box/T-lid	1	361.29
Sub-Total		<u>3,205.15</u>
Truck Time 4hrs @\$20/ea	4	80.00
Excav Time 3hrs @\$50/ea	3	150.00
Labor 3men x 4hrs @\$60/ea	12	720.00
Sub-Total		<u>950.00</u>
Sub-Total (Material/labor/equip)		<u>4,155.15</u>
20% o/h		834.85
Total		<u>4,990.00</u>

2015 Cost: \$4,270.00 **Increase** **16.86%**

2" x 2" Service Connection

Description	Qty	Cost
2" Corp (1190)	1	256.43
2" Brs Ells 90% 2451 (52.65/ea)	2	105.30
2" Brs Ells St 90% 1851 (61.35/ea)	2	122.70
2" 110 Comp Union 5950 (89.82/ea)	2	179.64
2" x 12" Brs Nipple (3521)	1	29.24
8" x 2" Saddle (4610)	1	139.11
2" Angle Valve (3440)	1	253.92
2" Poly Pipe 6830 (1.56/ea)	15	23.40
2" Angel check valve (6530)	1	322.94
2" C2 Omni Meter-9006	1	1,860.67
AMI Unit	1	195.00
#69 Concrete Box/T-lid	1	361.29
Sub-Total		<u>3,849.64</u>
Truck Time 4hrs @\$20/ea	4	80.00
Excav Time 3hrs @\$50/ea	3	150.00
Labor 3men x 4hrs @\$60/ea	12	720.00
Sub-Total		<u>950.00</u>
Sub-Total (Material/labor/equip)		<u>4,799.64</u>
20% o/h		960.36
Total		<u>5,760.00</u>

2015 Cost: \$4,720.00 **Increase** **22.03%**